DATA SHEET
Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch
Highlights
•• Offers enterprise-class stackable
switching at an entry-level price,
allowing organizations to buy what
they need now and easily scale as
demand grows and new technologies

Products—Part 1: Equipment Classification, Requirements and User’s Guide; EN 60825-2 Safety of
Laser Products—Part 2: Safety of Optical Fibre Communication Systems
Immunity EN 61000-6-1 Generic Immunity and Susceptibility (supersedes EN 50082-1); EN 55024 Immunity
Characteristics (supersedes EN 61000-4-2 ESD); EN 61000-4-3 Radiated, Radio Frequency,
Electromagnetic Field; EN 61000-4-4 Electrical Fast Transient; EN 61000-4-5 Surge; EN 61000-
4-6 Conducted Disturbances Induced by Radio-Frequency Fields; EN 61000-4-8 Power Frequency
Magnetic Field; EN 61000-4-11 Voltage Dips and Sags
Environmental regulatory compliance RoHS-compliant (6 of 6); WEEE-compliant
Vibration IEC 68-2-36, IEC 68-2-6
Shock and drop IEC 68-2-27, IEC 68-2-32
Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch Specifications (Continued)
12
Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Ruckus ICX 7150 Switches with 1 GbE Uplinks
ICX7150-C12P-2X1G Ruckus ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 12×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45
uplink-ports, 2×1 GbE SFP uplink-ports upgradable to 2×10 GbE SFP+ with license. 124 W PoE
budget, basic Layer 3 (static routing and RIP).
ICX7150-24-4X1G Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports, 4×1 GbE SFP
uplink-ports upgradable to up to 4×10 GbE SFP+ with license, basic Layer 3 (static routing and RIP).
ICX7150-24P-4X1G Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch 24×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports,
4×1 GbE SFP uplink ports upgradable to up to 4×10 GbE SFP+ with license, 370 W PoE budget,
basic Layer 3 (static routing and RIP).
ICX7150-48-4X1G Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports, 4×1 GbE SFP
uplink-ports upgradable to up to 4×10 GbE SFP+ with license, basic Layer 3 (static routing and RIP).
ICX7150-48P-4X1G Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports,
4×1 GbE SFP uplink ports upgradable to up to 4×10 GbE SFP+ with license, 370 W PoE budget,
basic Layer 3 (static routing and RIP).
ICX7150-48PF-4X1G Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports,
4×1 GbE SFP uplink ports upgradable to up to 4×10 GbE SFP+ with license, 740 W PoE budget,
basic Layer 3 (static routing and RIP).
Ruckus ICX 7150 Switches with 2×10 GbE Uplinks
ICX7150-C12P-2X10GR Ruckus ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 12×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-
ports, 2×10 GbE SFP, 124 W PoE budget, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).
ICX7150-24-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports, 2×1 GbE SFP
and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports upgradable to 4×10 GbE SFP+ with license, basic Layer 3 (static
routing and RIP).
ICX7150-24P-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports,
2×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports upgradable to 4×10 GbE SFP+ with license, 370 W
PoE budget, basic Layer 3 (static routing and RIP).
ICX7150-48-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports, 2×1 GbE SFP
and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports upgradable to 4×10 GbE SFP+ with license, basic Layer 3 (static
routing and RIP).
ICX7150-48P-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports,
2×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports upgradable to 4×10 GbE SFP+ with license,
370 W PoE budget, basic Layer 3 (static routing and RIP).
ICX7150-48PF-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports,
2×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports upgradable to 4×10 GbE SFP+ with license,
740 W PoE budget, basic Layer 3 (static routing and RIP).
13
Part Number Description
Ruckus ICX 7150 Switches with 4×10 GbE Uplinks and Layer 3 Features
ICX7150-24-4X10GR Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports, 4×10 GbE
SFP+ uplink-ports, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).
ICX7150-24P-4X10GR Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports,
4×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports, 370 W PoE budget, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).
ICX7150-48-4X10GR Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports, 4×10 GbE
SFP+ uplink-ports, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).
ICX7150-48P-4X10GR Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports,
4×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports, 370 W PoE budget, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).
ICX7150-48PF-4X10GR Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports,
4×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports , 740 W PoE budget, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).
Ruckus ICX 7150 Switches with Three-Year Remote Support
Please note that three-year remote support can be ordered separately to cover any Ruckus ICX 7150 model.
ICX7150-C12P-2X10GR-RMT3 Ruckus ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 12×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-
ports, 2×10 GbE SFP, 124 W PoE budget, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), three-year
remote support.
ICX7150-24-4X10GR-RMT3 Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports, 4×10 GbE
SFP+ uplink-ports, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), three-year remote support.
ICX7150-24P-4X10GR-RMT3 Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4×10 GbE
SFP+ uplink-ports, 370 W PoE budget, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), three-year remote
support.
ICX7150-48-4X10GR-RMT3 Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports, 4×10 GbE
SFP+ uplink-ports, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), three-year remote support.
ICX7150-48P-4X10GR-RMT3 Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports,
4×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports, 370 W PoE budget, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR),
three-year remote support.
ICX7150-48PF-4X10GR-RMT3 Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports,
4×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports, 740 W PoE budget, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR),
three-year remote support.
TAA-Compliant Ruckus ICX 7150 Switches
The Ruckus ICX 7150 models with the SKUs below meet the requirements of the Trade Agreements Act (TAA).
ICX7150-C12P-2X10GR-A Ruckus ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 12×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-
ports, 2×10 GbE SFP, 124 W PoE budget, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), TAA-compliant.
ICX7150-24-4X10GR-A Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports, 4×10 GbE
SFP+ uplink-ports, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), TAA-compliant.
ICX7150-24P-4X10GR-A Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports,
4×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports, 370 W PoE budget, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR),
TAA-compliant.
ICX7150-48-4X10GR-A Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports, 4×10 GbE
SFP+ uplink-ports, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), TAA-compliant.
ICX7150-48P-4X10GR-A Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports,
4×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports, 370 W PoE budget, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR),
TAA-compliant.
ICX7150-48PF-4X10GR-A Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×1 GbE RJ45 uplink-ports,
4×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports, 740 W PoE budget, Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR),
TAA-compliant.
Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch Ordering Information (Continued)
14
Part Number Description
Upgrade Licenses
All Ruckus ICX 7150 switch models with 1 GbE SFP uplink ports can be upgraded to 10 GbE SFP+ ports with a license.
BR-ICX-7150C-21U210R-P-01 License to upgrade the Ruckus ICX 7150 compact switch from 2×1 GbE SFP to 2×10 GbE SFP+
uplink ports. Also includes Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).
BR-ICX-7150-41U210-P-01 License to upgrade any Ruckus ICX 7150 1 RU model from 4×1 GbE SFP to 2×1 GbE SFP and
2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink ports.
BR-ICX-7150-41U410R-P-01 License to upgrade any Ruckus ICX 7150 1 RU model from 4×1 GbE SFP to 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplink
ports. Also includes Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).
BR-ICX-7150-210U410R-P-01 License to upgrade any Ruckus ICX 7150 1RU model from 2×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ to
4×10 GbE SFP+ uplink ports. Also includes Layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).
Accessories
ICX6400-C12-MGNT Magnet Mount Kit for Ruckus ICX 7150/6450/6430 12 Port Compact Switch.
ICX6400-C12-RMK 2-post Rack Mount Kit for Ruckus ICX 7150/6450/6430 12 Port Compact Switch.
XBR-R000295 Universal Rack Mount Kit ,4 post FRU.
ICX7000-RMK Rack Mount Kit, 2-post FRU for ICX 7000 series 24/48 port models.
RMK-LRM-ADP Rack Mount Kit for LRM adapters. This 1RU shelf can accommodate up to 8 LRM adapters.
Optics
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP copper, RJ-45 connector
E1MG-SX-OM 1000BASE-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, optical monitoring-capable

10G-SFPP-SR-S 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300 m over MMF, standard temperature
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10 km over SMF
Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch Ordering Information (Continued)
15
Ruckus ICX 7150 Switch Ordering Information (Continued)
Part Number Description
Optics (continued)
10G-SFPP-LR-SA 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10 km over SMF, standard temperature, TAA-compliant.
10G-SFPP-LR-S 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10 km over SMF, standard temperature.
10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40 km over SMF.
10G-SFPP-ZR 10GBASE-ZR SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 80 km over SMF.
10G-SFPP-LRM-1-ADP 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 220 m over MMF, 1-pack.
Includes one Brocade LRM adapter device.
10G-SFPP-LRM-2-ADP 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 220 m over MMF, 2-pack.
Includes one Brocade LRM adapter device.
Direct-Attached Cables
1G-SFP-C-0x01 Direct-attached SFP copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack, passive
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 Direct-attached SFP+ copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack, active
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 Direct-attached SFP+ copper cable, 3 m, 1-pack, active
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 Direct-attached SFP+ copper cable, 5 m, 1-pack, active
© 2017 Brocade Communications Systems, Inc. All Rights Reserved. 02/17 GA-DS-6130-02
Brocade, the B-wing symbol, and MyBrocade are registered trademarks of Brocade Communications Systems, Inc., in the United
States and in other countries. Other brands, product names, or service names mentioned of Brocade Communications Systems, Inc.
are listed at www.brocade.com/en/legal/brocade-Legal-intellectual-property/brocade-legal-trademarks.html. Other marks may belong